BON PCHUM BEN OR ANCESTORS FESTIVAL



យើងខ្ញុំតំណាងសមាគមទាំងអស់នៅទី ក្រុងកាល់ហ្វាវី សូមគោរពអញ្ជើញលោក-លោកស្រី សមាជិក-សមាជិកា ពុទ្ធបរិស័ទជិតឆ្ងាយ ចូលរួមក្នុងពិធីបុណ្យ ភ្ជុំបិណ្ឌខ្មែរ ប្រព្រឹត្តទៅតាមកម្មវិធីដូចតទៅនេះ :

ថ្ងៃសុក្រ ទី២៣ ខែកញ្ញា ព.ស.២៥៥៥

គ.ស.២០១១

- មោ៉ង៦ល្ងាច សុត្រមន្តនៅវត្ត

ថ្ងៃសៅរ៍ ទី២៤ ខែឆ្នាំដដែល

ចាប់ពីម៉ោង៩:០០ព្រឹកឡើងទៅ មានការថ្វាយបង្ខំ ព្រះ សមាទានស៊ីល រាប់ពាត្រ និងបង្សាកុលឧទ្ទិស មគ្គផលដល់ប្អាកាវីជន នៅឯ

Marlborough Community Hall 636 Marlborough Way NE Calgary, AB T2A 2V9 Tel: 403-273-5894

ម៉ោង ៦ល្ងាច ដល់ម៉ោង ១ យប់

មានកម្មវិធីច្រៀងរាំកំសាន្តតាមប្រពៃណីយ៍ខ្មែរជាមួយ តារាចំរៀងល្បី**កញ្ញាឈិត សុវណ្ណបញ្ញា**ដែលប្រគុំ ជូនដោយក្រុមតន្ត្រីនាគព័ន្ធនៃទីក្រុងកាល់ហ្គារី ។ ចូលរួមវិភាគទានសំបុត្រ២០ដុល្លាកាណាដា ឥតគិត ថៃសំរាប់យុវជនអាយុក្រោម១៧និងចាស់ព្រឹទ្ធាចារ្យ អាយុចាប់ពី៦៥ឡើងទៅ។

កំណត់ចំណាំ:នៅឯហលនឹងមានកម្មវិធីបោះឆ្នោត ជ្រើសរើសប្រធានសមាគមទាំងពីរផងដែរគឺពុទ្ធិសមា គមនិងសមាគមប្រជាជន ។តាមគោលការណ៍លក្ខន្តិក: និងសេចក្តីសំរេចក្នុងអង្គ ប្រជុំកាលពីថ្ងៃទី១៤ខែសីហា អ្នកដែលអាចឈរឈ្មោះឱ្យគេបោះ ឆ្នាំ២០១១នេះ ឆ្នោតបាន ត្រូវតែជាសមាជិកសកម្មនិង ប្រាប់ឈ្មោះឱ្យ គណកម្មការកណ្ដាលដឹងជាមុនចំនួន២សប្តហ៍ ។ សូមទាក់ទងលោកម៉ើ សូនី ៤០៣-៩៧៣-៤៥៣៧,

៤០៣-៤៥០-៤៣៥៦ សំរាប់ការចុះឈ្មោះ។

We the committees Cambodian-Canadian associations of Community in Calgary would like to invite you, friends and family members to join us Ancestors Festival 2555.

Friday, September 23, 2011

6:00 pm=Arrival of members and guests at the Temple: Worship Triple Gem, Observe Five Precepts, Parita-Mantra Blessing and Dhamma Preaching.

Saturday, September 24, 2011

9:00am=Arrival of members and guests at Marlborough Community Hall: Worship Triple Gem, Observe Five Precepts, and Offer Alms-Food into Alms-Bowl of Bhikkhu Monks.

6:00pm= Khmer traditional music and dance with popular singer from Cambodia Sovannpannha Chhit entertained by The Khmer Neakpean Live Band.

Entrance fee contribution: \$20 Free for youths under17 & seniors 65 up

NOTE: There will be an election to choose president of associations: Khmer-Canadian Buddhist Cultural Society & Cambodian-Canadian Association ofAlberta. According to by-law and decision made at the meeting convened on 14th August 2011, the legitimate candidates must be active members and they informed candidacy in 2 weeks prior to the voting day to the Central Committees. Please, contact Mr. Sony Meou at 403-973-4537, 403-450-4356 for candidacy.

For more information, please contact:

Watt Santinaram: 403-235-5415 Kimcheang Tang: 403-201-3193 Bun Yoan Seng: 403-204-2336 Sony Meur: 403-450-4356 Sophan Seng: 403-455-8294

Email:info@cambodianview.com